

Water Sector Program - Water Sector Commission Recommendations

Water

Entity	Population	Parish	Total Grant	Project Severity Score	Consolidation Score	Resiliency Score	Sustainability Score	Ready To Proceed Score	Increased Local Cost Share Score	Total Score	Cumulative Funding
Cadeville Water District	6,219	Ouachita	\$4,825,000	40	20	10	14	13	6	103	\$4,825,000
Shreveport	201,000	Caddo	\$5,840,250	40	20	8	14	8	12	102	\$10,665,250
Sabine Parish District No 1	7,216	Sabine	\$6,500,000	40	20	10	15	15	0	100	\$17,165,250
St. Martin Parish Consolidated Waterworks District No. 4	10,725	St Martin	\$11,000,000	40	20	10	15	8	6	99	\$28,165,250
Jennings	9,837	Jefferson Davis	\$4,999,726	40	0	10	15	15	15	95	\$33,164,976
Blanchard	15,033	Caddo	\$1,040,000	32	20	10	15	15	3	95	\$34,204,976
Bossier City	76,686	Bossier	\$5,000,000	22	20	10	15	15	12	94	\$39,204,976
Calcasieu Parish	14,739	Calcasieu	\$15,000,000	28	20	10	15	8	12	93	\$54,204,976
St. Tammany Parish	10,354	St Tammany	\$14,127,387	40	20	5	12	5	9	91	\$68,332,363
Point Blue Water System, Inc.	3,495	Evangeline	\$10,000,000	40	20	10	10	10	0	90	\$78,332,363
St. Tammany Parish	10,114	St Tammany	\$5,000,000	33	20	8	12	8	9	90	\$83,332,363
Jenkins Community Waterworks	1,296	Webster	\$3,550,000	40	20	10	12	8	0	90	\$86,882,363
L&R North Water System (formerly Country Estates Water System)	1,293	Ouachita	\$1,310,000	40	0	8	11	15	15	89	\$88,192,363
Tallulah	8,601	Madison	\$5,000,000	40	0	8	10	15	15	88	\$93,192,363
Louisiana Water Company	60,123	Iberia	\$1,399,700	40	20	10	8	8	0	86	\$94,592,063
Keatchie Water System, Inc.	3,883	Desoto	\$9,845,000	40	20	10	9	7	0	86	\$104,437,063
New Roads	9,224	Pointe Coupee	\$1,868,200	33	20	10	8	8	6	85	\$106,305,263
Colfax	2,552	Grant	\$4,601,000	35	0	10	13	15	12	85	\$110,906,263
East Side Water System, Inc.	5,550	Evangeline	\$8,500,000	40	20	10	8	7	0	85	\$119,406,263
Mandeville	13,000	St Tammany	\$2,220,000	30	0	10	15	15	15	85	\$121,626,263
Lake Village Subdivision Water System c/o Utilities Inc. of Louisiana	3,714	St Tammany	\$2,565,000	25	20	3	10	11	15	84	\$124,191,263
Cottonport	3,120	Avoyelles	\$1,148,000	35	0	10	10	15	12	82	\$125,339,263
Greenbriar Prairie Basse Water Corp	1,578	St Landry	\$1,530,000	32	0	10	10	15	15	82	\$126,869,263
South Grant Water Corporation	5,856	Grant	\$8,315,000	35	20	10	10	6	0	81	\$135,184,263
Natchitoches	27,111	Natchitoches	\$5,000,000	40	0	10	12	3	15	80	\$140,184,263
St. John the Baptist	12,577	St John	\$2,494,889	30	0	10	12	15	12	79	\$142,679,152
Sardis Water System, Inc.	1,404	Union	\$800,000	40	0	3	6	15	15	79	\$143,479,152
Consolidated Waterworks/Sewerage District No. 1 of Bossier	16,329	Bossier	\$2,761,235	40	20	3	9	3	3	78	\$146,240,387
Zone Two Water System, Inc.	1,344	Grant	\$1,905,000	25	0	10	15	15	12	77	\$148,145,387
Nebo Water System, Inc.	2,469	Lasalle	\$10,000,000	30	20	10	9	8	0	77	\$158,145,387
Country Pines N/S Water System	1,506	Calcasieu	\$455,250	27	20	0	7	8	15	77	\$158,600,637
Church Point	4,560	Acadia	\$4,225,000	30	0	10	15	15	6	76	\$162,825,637
Pointe Coupee Parish Waterworks District No 1	8,265	Pointe Coupee	\$9,470,000	30	20	5	12	5	3	75	\$172,295,637
Port Barre	3,867	St Landry	\$2,176,910	33	0	10	11	15	6	75	\$174,472,547
St. Mary Parish Water & Sewer Commission No 5	1,830	St Mary	\$9,214,305	30	20	3	15	7	0	75	\$183,686,852
Bryceland	396	Bienville	\$3,120,000	32	20	8	8	6	0	74	\$186,806,852
Blocker Waterworks Corporation	1,650	Webster	\$4,330,000	30	20	8	7	8	0	73	\$191,136,852
Shongaloo Water System, Inc.	2,295	Webster	\$10,420,000	28	20	10	6	7	0	71	\$201,556,852
Evangeline Parish Water District No 1	2,502	Evangeline	\$1,513,830	30	0	10	13	13	3	69	\$203,070,682
Castor	435	Bienville	\$288,000	28	0	3	8	15	15	69	\$203,358,682
Lafayette Parish Waterworks	2,988	Lafayette	\$328,868	30	0	10	7	15	6	68	\$203,687,550

Entity	Population	Parish	Total Grant	Project Severity Score	Consolidation Score	Resiliency Score	Sustainability Score	Ready To Proceed Score	Increased Local Cost Share Score	Total Score	Cumulative Funding
Duson	2,046	Lafayette	\$1,914,800	29	0	10	15	5	9	68	\$205,602,350
Sibley	2,550	Webster	\$4,648,750	35	20	0	7	6	0	68	\$210,251,100
Poland Water Association	1,044	Rapides	\$909,100	28	0	10	9	15	6	68	\$211,160,200
Belmont Waterworks, Inc.	2,805	Sabine	\$1,387,760	40	0	10	3	15	0	68	\$212,547,960
Beekman Water System	1,275	Franklin	\$1,250,960	40	0	10	6	10	0	66	\$213,798,920
Bayou Macon Water System	1,041	Madison	\$370,000	40	0	10	8	5	3	66	\$214,168,920
Darbonne Water System, Inc.	3,186	Union	\$4,533,777	40	0	10	15	0	0	65	\$218,702,697
Creston Water System, Inc.	870	Natchitoches	\$1,050,000	32	0	8	9	7	9	65	\$219,752,697
Elizabeth	1,017	Allen	\$207,600	30	0	8	9	15	3	65	\$219,960,297
Lakeview Estates Subdivision	120	Morehouse	\$325,000	25	0	3	10	11	15	64	\$220,285,297
Pendleton Water Association	2,430	Sabine	\$1,770,000	40	0	10	7	5	0	62	\$222,055,297
Maurice	1,815	Vermilion	\$1,643,000	20	0	10	15	8	9	62	\$223,698,297
Calcasieu Parish	636	Calcasieu	\$2,340,000	30	0	3	15	11	3	62	\$226,038,297